Laser Gas Analyzer ZQS
For Ship Scrubbers
21C1-E-0109
CO2SO2
Measurable
gas components
Carbon dioxideSulfur dioxide
Continuous monitoring of SO2 and CO2 in severe

This is to certify:
That the Emission Monitoring System
with type designation(s)
ZQS Laser type SO2 and CO2 measuring and monitoring device for scrubber exhaust gas
Issued to
Fuji Electric Co., Ltd.
Hino, Tokyo, Japan
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships
DNV GL rules for classification – High speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Location classes:
Temperature A (B*)
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC A
Enclosure B (IP44)
(*) Extraction unit tested at 70°C
Issued at Høvik  on 2019-09-03
for DNV GL
Trond Sjåvåg
This Certificate is valid until 2021-08-01.
DNV GL local station: Yokohama
Approval Engineer: Frode Nygård
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
Specifications
•   Components: SO2 0 to 300 ppm and CO2 0 to 10%
•   Precision: 2.5 times the standard deviation of 10 repetitive
responses ≤ ±1%FS
•   Zero drift: ≤ ±2.0% FS for 6 months
•   Span drift: ≤ ±2.0% FS for 6 months
•   Certification: ClassNK and DNV GL
ClassNK certification:
Ship type certification
DNV GL
certification
ClassNK certification:
EGCS compliance
appraisal
3
Running cost comparison (cumulative cost for five years)*
Maintenance and Inspection Items
Maintenance Parts List (Order Code:ZBN1QS□1) Note)
1st year 2nd year 3rd year 4th year 5th year
■Maintenance cost for the laser gas analyzer
■Maintenance cost for an infrared gas analyzer
Up to the 4th year, the cost is reduced because
maintenance work requires only calibration and
replacement of pipe, tube and O-rings.
On the 5th year,
the extraction unit
and the lens need
to be replaced.
The cost for the laser analyzer is less than
half of the cost for an infrared analyzer
(compared to our company's products).
Detection unit
No. Name Quantity Recommended
replacement cycle
1 O-ring (S50) 2 1 year
2 O-ring (S60) 2 1 year
3 External tube 1 1 year
Extraction unit
No. Name Quantity Recommended
replacement cycle
1 Extraction pipe 1 2 years
2 Hexagon head bolt 4 2 years
3 Hexagon nut 4 2 years
4 Washer 4 2 years